506250844 09/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6297589

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
KARINE BAGRAMYAN			06/27/2014	
MARKUS KALKUM			06/28/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA			
Name:				
Street Address:	1500 EAST DUARTE ROAD			
City:	DUARTE			
State/Country:	CALIFC	PRNIA		
Postal Code:	91010-3	3000		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 17020658		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		(206)332-7198		
	ο ςοητ το			
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
using a fax number, if	provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 310-788-9900		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	provided ; 	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 310-788-9900 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided ; 	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 310-788-9900 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP - LOS GENERAL		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided (<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 310-788-9900 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP - LOS GENERAL POST OFFICE BOX 1247		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided (; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 310-788-9900 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP - LOS GENERAL		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided { 	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 310-788-9900 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP - LOS GENERAL POST OFFICE BOX 1247		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided { 	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> v 310-788-9900 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP - LOS GENERAL POST OFFICE BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided { 	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> v 310-788-9900 patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP - LOS GENERAL POST OFFICE BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 054435-8049.US06		

source=Declarations_from_parent#page1.tif

source=Declarations_from_parent#page2.tif

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN 70 AND ACCOMMENT FOR CIVICI F ACCIONER

APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.70) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SUBJEE ASSIGNEE				
Title of Invention	METHODS FOR DETECTION OF BOTULINUM NEUROTOXIN			
As the below nam	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:	s The attached application, or S United States application or PCT international application number 14/272,005 filed on May 7, 2014.			
The above-identif	ied application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby state that claims.	I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the			
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.				
East Duarte Road in a	CITY OF HOPE (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 1500 , Duarte, CA 91010-3000, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial n any and all foreign countries;			
I, by these present invention in the U claim priority unu Arrangements fro Patent which may	EFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, its, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said inited States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to der the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and om the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters y be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.			
and any and all fi the assignce of m ASSIGNEE, its (orize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions oreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as by entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
I hereby ack 1001 by fine or i	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
	Karine BAGRAMYAN Karine BAGRAMYAN Date: 06/27/14			
ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE:				

Signature: By: Larry A. Couture, Sr. VP, CATD

ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE:

54435-8049/0804/LEGAU/22530511.1

Date: <u>5/3///6</u>

ÅQ

Quarter P

Carr

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	METHODS FOR DETECTION OF BOTULINUM NEUROTOXIN			
As the below nam	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:	s The attached application, or Solution of United States application or PCT international application number 14/272,005 filed on May 7, 2014.			
The above-identif	ied application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I an	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby state that claims.	t I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the			
	e duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.			
East Duarte Road invention and in a possessions and i	CITY OF HOPE (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 1500 I, Duarte, CA 91010-3000, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial n any and all foreign countries;			
I, by these presen invention in the U claim priority und Arrangements fro Patent which may foreign countries	EFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, its, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to der the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and on the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters y be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.			
and any and all for the assignee of m ASSIGNEE, its (granted, as fully in made.	orize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions oreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as by entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been			
respecting said in continuation, sub and all of said Le everything possil	ree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me rvention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, estitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any etters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do ble to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper id invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign			
I hereby ack 1001 by fine or i	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. mprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
LEGAL NAME Signature:	Date: 6/28/2014			
ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE:				
	Date: <u>5/ 31//4</u>			

54435-8049 US04/LPGAL122530511.1 RECORDED: 09/14/2020

PATENT REEL: 053766 FRAME: 0097

88^{w8}9

Gaa-181